
To ensure you receive your quoted pricing, please clearly reference your

quotation number on your Purchase Order. Please issue your

Purchase Order to: Life Technologies Corporation.

To place your order: Fax # 877-680-2537, Attn: Instruments

Pricing Admin OR email to:

NAInstrumentOrders@thermofisher.com

We now offer highly competitive financing options with low monthly

payments. Please contact your local sales representative for more information

on how we can meet your financing needs.

 
 

 

Life Technologies Corporation
3175 Staley Road

Grand Island,New York 14072 USA

Fax No.: 1-800-331-2286 USA

To Order: 1-800-955-6288 USA

www.thermofisher.com

 

Valid From
 

:   04/16/2020 
 

Valid To
 

:   03/31/2021 
 

Freight Terms
 

:   FOB FACTORY - FRT

QUOTED 
 

Payment Terms
 

:   Net 30 
 

 

 

 

WASHOE COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE 
 
 

 

WASHOE COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE
...
911 PARR BLVD
David Jackson  
 

 

RENO

NV 89512 USA
 

  

 

ATTN: David Jackson 
 

 

WE ARE PLEASED TO QUOTE ON YOUR REQUIREMENT AS FOLLOWS

 

Item
No

 

SKU 
 

Description
 

Min Qty
 

 

List Price
 

Net Price
 

Extended Price 
 

1 
 

800H 
 

HID 3RD PARTY  EACH
3rd Party Products or Services.  
 

1 
 

$0.00 
 

$128,531.00 
 

$128,531.00 
 

2 
 

800H 
 

HID 3RD PARTY  EACH
3rd Party Products or Services.  
 

1 
 

$0.00 
 

$11,568.00 
 

$11,568.00 
 

3 
 

5400830 
 

KINGFISHER PRESTO 96 DW HEAD  1
INST
 

1 
 

$53,800.00 
 

$26,900.00 
 

$26,900.00 
 

4 
 

HPS20302 
 

EXTRACT ROBOT STD VALIDATION  
 

1 
 

$64,300.00 
 

$28,762.00 
 

$28,762.00 
 

5 
 

HPS20203 
 

QUANT ROBOT PERFORMANCE
CHECK  
 

2 
 

$29,850.00 
 

$13,433.00 
 

$26,866.00 
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Item
No

 

SKU 
 

Description
 

Min Qty
 

 

List Price
 

Net Price
 

Extended Price 
 

6 
 

HPS20103 
 

STR-CW ROBOT PERFORMANCE
CHECK  
 

4 
 

$34,890.00 
 

$13,956.00 
 

$55,824.00 
 

7 
 

HPS20403 
 

STR-DIR ROBOT PERFORMNCE
CHECK  
 

3 
 

$39,420.00 
 

$16,162.00 
 

$48,486.00 
 

8 
 

4484075 
 

PROFLEX 96-WELL PCR
SYSTEM  EACH
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
96-Well 0.2mL Thermal Cycler System
with interchangeable blocks, Touchscreen,
and wifi capability

INCLUDES:
Proflex PCR Base Module
ProFlex 96-WELL SAMPLE BLOCK
Power Cord
PCR Starter Pack
Quick Reference Card

WARRANTY INFO:
Two year parts, labor, and repair at a site
to be designated by Applied Biosystems.
{as provided in Applied Biosystems'
written limited warranty statement and
accompanying terms in the user manual or
other product documentation.}

LICENSE/CERTIFICATION:
a. UL or CSA approved ( provide license
number)
b. Any other licenses and/or certifications
that may apply.

TRAINING: NA  
 

2 
 

$9,150.00 
 

$7,320.00 
 

$14,640.00 
 

9 
 

800H 
 

HID 3RD PARTY  EACH
3rd Party Products or Services.  
 

2 
 

$0.00 
 

$18,101.00 
 

$36,202.00 
 

10 
 

ZG11SCKF
P96DW 

 

AB ASSUR 1PM KF PRESTO 96DW  EA
 2 

 

$4,995.00 
 

$4,361.25 
 

$8,722.50 
 

11 
 

ZGEXESCP
FLEX96W 

 

EXT WARR PROFLEX 96-WELL
REX  REX
 

2 
 

$894.00 
 

$759.90 
 

$1,519.80 
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Estimated Shipping & Handling :

 

$0.00
 

Total:
 

$388,021.30
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Additional Terms and Conditions
ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF QUOTATION

1. This quotation shall apply only to direct order purchases. In order to receive quoted prices, the
quotation number must be referenced at time of order. Credits will not be issued for orders not
referencing quotation numbers.

2. The effective dates of this quotation appear on the first page unless otherwise noted.

3. Percentage discounts in this quotation will be calculated from our current price for the applicable
product. Discounts will be calculated from single unit catalog price. We reserve the right to change
our prices at any time. Any increase or decrease to the price of a product would result in a change to
your discounted price. Certain discounts are based on categories of products (e.g., "Pricing Product
Line" or "PPL" discounts) that might change over time. We reserve the right to re-align products within
a category or add or remove products to or from a specific category at any time. Such re-alignment,
addition or removal may result in a change to your discounted price for a particular product.

4. We may terminate this quotation upon written notice.

5. This quotation contains our confidential pricing information which if disclosed to third parties could
cause competitive harm to us. Subject to overriding obligations to third party funding agencies or
governmental entities, the customer agrees to keep all pricing information contained herein
confidential.
NOTE: Customer MUST reference quotation number when
ordering to receive discounts. 
 

Quotation: S2685444 
September 30, 2020 

 

Page 4 / 6 
 



 
 

To reduce the number of pages we have to send you with every quotation, we are taking advantage of the internet to direct you to Life Technologies’ General Terms and 

Conditions of Sale on our website. Please read the important statement below carefully. 
 

This quotation, and Life Technologies’ GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE (which are incorporated by reference into this quotation and any resulting 

contract), set out the terms on which Life Technologies is offering to sell the product(s) or service(s) listed in this quotation. By issuing a purchase order or otherwise ordering 

or accepting product(s) or services, you expressly confirm that you intend to be bound by and agree to the terms of this quotation and Life Technologies’ General Terms and 

Conditions of Sale to the exclusion of all other terms not expressly agreed to in writing by an authorized representative of Life Technologies, and that the purchase and sale 

transaction between you and Life Technologies is subject to and will be governed by this quotation and Life Technologies’ General Terms and Conditions of Sale. 

 

Life Technologies’ General Terms and Conditions of Sale can be found on Life Technologies’ website at http://www.thermofisher.com/termsandconditions under the “terms 

and conditions” link at the bottom of the webpage. 

 

If you have any questions, please visit our website at www.thermofisher.com. 
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  NOTE:  Customer MUST reference quotation number when 

       ordering to receive discounts

 
ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF QUOTATION 
 
1. This quotation shall apply only to direct order purchases. In order to receive quoted prices, the quotation number must be

referenced at time of order. Credits will not be issued for orders not referencing quotation numbers. 
 
2. The effective dates of this quotation appear on the first page unless otherwise noted.  
 
3. Percentage discounts in this quotation will be calculated from our current price for the applicable product. Discounts will be

calculated from single unit catalog price. We reserve the right to change our prices at any time. Any increase or decrease to the

price of a product would result in a change to your discounted price. Certain discounts are based on categories of products

(e.g., "Pricing Product Line" or "PPL" discounts) that might change over time. We reserve the right to re-align products within a

category or add or remove products to or from a specific category at any time. Such realignment, addition or removal may result

in a change to your discounted price for a particular product.  
 
4. We may terminate this quotation upon written notice.  
 
5. This quotation contains our confidential pricing information which if disclosed to third parties could cause competitive harm to

us. Subject to overriding obligations to third party funding agencies or governmental entities, the customer agrees to keep all

pricing information contained herein confidential.

 

 
 
 
 

 Kelcey Kemp
Sales Representative
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