To ensure you receive your quoted pricing, please clearly reference your quotation number on your Purchase Order. Please issue your

Purchase Order to: Life Technologies Corporation.

To place your order: Fax # 877-680-2537, Attn: Instruments

Pricing Admin OR email to:

NAInstrumentOrders@thermofisher.com

We now offer highly competitive financing options with low monthly payments. Please contact your local sales representative for more information on how we can meet your financing needs.

Life Technologies Corporation

3175 Staley Road

Grand Island, New York 14072 USA Fax No.: 1-800-331-2286 USA To Order: 1-800-955-6288 USA

www.thermofisher.com

Valid From : 04/16/2020

Valid To : 03/31/2021

Freight Terms : FOB FACTORY - FRT

QUOTED

Payment Terms : Net 30

WASHOE COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

WASHOE COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

911 PARR BLVD David Jackson

RENO

NV 89512 USA

ATTN: David Jackson

WE ARE PLEASED TO QUOTE ON YOUR REQUIREMENT AS FOLLOWS

Item No	SKU	Description	Min Qty	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price
1	(800H)	HID 3RD PARTY EACH 3rd Party Products or Services.	1	\$0.00	\$128,531.00	\$128,531.00
2	800H	HID 3RD PARTY EACH 3rd Party Products or Services.	1	\$0.00	\$11,568.00	\$11,568.00
3	5400830	(KINGFISHER PRESTO 96 DW HEAD 1) (INST)	1	\$53,800.00	\$26,900.00	\$26,900.00
4	HPS20302	EXTRACT ROBOT STD VALIDATION	1	\$64,300.00	\$28,762.00	\$28,762.00
5	HPS20203	QUANT ROBOT PERFORMANCE CHECK	2	\$29,850.00	\$13,433.00	\$26,866.00

Item No	SKU	Description	Min Qty	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price
6	HPS20103	STR-CW ROBOT PERFORMANCE CHECK	4	\$34,890.00	\$13,956.00	\$55,824.00
7	HPS20403	STR-DIR ROBOT PERFORMNCE CHECK	3	\$39,420.00	\$16,162.00	\$48,486.00
8	4484075	PROFLEX 96-WELL PCR SYSTEM EACH PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: 96-Well 0.2mL Thermal Cycler System with interchangeable blocks, Touchscreen, and wifi capability	2	\$9,150.00	\$7,320.00	\$14,640.00
		INCLUDES: Proflex PCR Base Module ProFlex 96-WELL SAMPLE BLOCK Power Cord PCR Starter Pack Quick Reference Card				
		WARRANTY INFO: Two year parts, labor, and repair at a site to be designated by Applied Biosystems. {as provided in Applied Biosystems' written limited warranty statement and accompanying terms in the user manual or other product documentation.}				
		LICENSE/CERTIFICATION: a. UL or CSA approved (provide license number) b. Any other licenses and/or certifications that may apply.				
		TRAINING: NA				
9	H008	HID 3RD PARTY EACH 3rd Party Products or Services.	2	\$0.00	\$18,101.00	\$36,202.00
10	ZG11SCKF P96DW	AB ASSUR 1PM KF PRESTO 96DW EA	2	\$4,995.00	\$4,361.25	\$8,722.50
11	ZGEXESCP FLEX96W	EXT WARR PROFLEX 96-WELL REX REX	2	\$894.00	\$759.90	\$1,519.80



Estimated Shipping & Handling : \$0.00

Total: \$388,021.30



Additional Terms and Conditions

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF QUOTATION

- 1. This quotation shall apply only to direct order purchases. In order to receive quoted prices, the quotation number must be referenced at time of order. Credits will not be issued for orders not referencing quotation numbers.
- 2. The effective dates of this quotation appear on the first page unless otherwise noted.
- 3. Percentage discounts in this quotation will be calculated from our current price for the applicable product. Discounts will be calculated from single unit catalog price. We reserve the right to change our prices at any time. Any increase or decrease to the price of a product would result in a change to your discounted price. Certain discounts are based on categories of products (e.g., "Pricing Product Line" or "PPL" discounts) that might change over time. We reserve the right to re-align products within a category or add or remove products to or from a specific category at any time. Such re-alignment, addition or removal may result in a change to your discounted price for a particular product.
- 4. We may terminate this quotation upon written notice.
- 5. This quotation contains our confidential pricing information which if disclosed to third parties could cause competitive harm to us. Subject to overriding obligations to third party funding agencies or governmental entities, the customer agrees to keep all pricing information contained herein confidential.

NOTE: Customer MUST reference quotation number when ordering to receive discounts.



Quotation: S2685444

September 30, 2020

To reduce the number of pages we have to send you with every quotation, we are taking advantage of the internet to direct you to Life Technologies' General Terms and Conditions of Sale on our website. Please read the important statement below carefully.

This quotation, and Life Technologies' **GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE** (which are incorporated by reference into this quotation and any resulting contract), set out the terms on which Life Technologies is offering to sell the product(s) or service(s) listed in this quotation. By issuing a purchase order or otherwise ordering or accepting product(s) or services, you expressly confirm that you intend to be bound by and agree to the terms of this quotation and Life Technologies' General Terms and Conditions of Sale to the exclusion of all other terms not expressly agreed to in writing by an authorized representative of Life Technologies, and that the purchase and sale transaction between you and Life Technologies is subject to and will be governed by this quotation and Life Technologies' General Terms and Conditions of Sale.

Life Technologies' General Terms and Conditions of Sale can be found on Life Technologies' website at http://www.thermofisher.com/termsandconditions under the "terms and conditions" link at the bottom of the webpage.

If you have any questions, please visit our website at www.thermofisher.com.



NOTE: Customer MUST reference quotation number when ordering to receive discounts

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF QUOTATION

- 1. This quotation shall apply only to direct order purchases. In order to receive quoted prices, the quotation number must be referenced at time of order. Credits will not be issued for orders not referencing quotation numbers.
- 2. The effective dates of this quotation appear on the first page unless otherwise noted.
- 3. Percentage discounts in this quotation will be calculated from our current price for the applicable product. Discounts will be calculated from single unit catalog price. We reserve the right to change our prices at any time. Any increase or decrease to the price of a product would result in a change to your discounted price. Certain discounts are based on categories of products (e.g., "Pricing Product Line" or "PPL" discounts) that might change over time. We reserve the right to re-align products within a category or add or remove products to or from a specific category at any time. Such realignment, addition or removal may result in a change to your discounted price for a particular product.
- 4. We may terminate this quotation upon written notice.
- 5. This quotation contains our confidential pricing information which if disclosed to third parties could cause competitive harm to us. Subject to overriding obligations to third party funding agencies or governmental entities, the customer agrees to keep all pricing information contained herein confidential.

Kelcey Kemp Sales Representative

